THE STATE OF TEXAS	§
COUNTY OF DIMMIT	§
CITY OF CARRIZO SPRINGS	8

## A D DE N D U M

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT** the City Council of the City of Carrizo Springs, Texas has called a **Regular Session** at the City Hall Municipal Building, 308 West Pena Street, Carrizo Springs, Texas, 78834 on **Tuesday, October 15, 2024,** commencing at **5:30 p.m.** for considering the following items of business:

1. DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION REGARDING RICARDO FRANCO'S REQUEST FOR PERMISSION TO CUT TREES AND REPLACE ELECTRICAL POLES ON THE CITY OF CARRIZO SPRINGS PROPERTY LOCATED ON SOUTH 11<sup>TH</sup> STREET

Motion made by Mayor Pro Tem Sofia Morones, seconded by Councilor Noel Galvan to approve Ricardo Franco's request to cut trees and replace electrical poles on the City of Carrizo Springs property located on South 11th Street.

Vote for approval 5-0 (unanimous).

Motion carried.

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Motion made by Mayor Pro Tem Sofia Morones, seconded by Councilor Noel Galvan to adjourn.

Vote for approval 5 - 0 (unanimous).

Motion carried.

Meeting adjourned approximately at 7:48 p.m.

/s/Oscar E. Puente
Oscar E. Puente, Mayor
City of Carrizo Springs

ATTEST:

/s/Melissa M. Guerra
Melissa M. Guerra, City Clerk
City of Carrizo Springs